### St. Ann's College for Women

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania University
Accredited by NAAC with A<sup>+</sup> Grade (3<sup>rd</sup> cycle), CPE by UGC
Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.





# CRITERION – III RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS & EXTENSION

#### 3.1. Promotion of Research and Facilities

3.1.2 Seed Money to Teachers-Sanctioned letters (2020-21)

Website: www. stannscollegehyd.com E-mail: stann\_college@yahoo.co.in Phone: 040-23513020



### ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Osmania University

Accredited A<sup>+</sup> Grade by NAAC (3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle), College with Potential for Excellence by UGC Santoshnagar Colony, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad - 500 028.

To,

Ms. D.Kethora,

Department of Biotechnology,

We are pleased to inform you that research committee and screening committee of our college has approved the application of faculty / Student ARP proposal titled as "Phytochemical and antimicrobial evaluation of Premna mucronata: An Indian medicinal plant" for the year 2020-21.

The terms and conditions are

- 1. The amount sanctioned for the proposed ARP is Rs.15000/-
- 2. Collect the first instalment of seed money of Rs. 7500/-.
- 3. Second instalment of seed money will be released only after the publication of the results.

We duly abide by the protocol of ARP

Ms.D.Kethura

Principal

Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha

PRINCIPAL

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD-28

Website: www. stannscollegehyd.com E-mail : stann\_college@yahoo.co.in Phone: 040-23513020



## ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Osmania University

Accredited A<sup>+</sup> Grade by NAAC (3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle), College with Potential for Excellence by UGC Santoshnagar Colony, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad - 500 028.

To,

Dr.D.Sarala,

Department of Physics,

We are pleased to inform you that research committee and screening committee of our college has approved the application of faculty / Student ARP proposal titled as " Medicine reminding Robot" for the year 2020-21.

The terms and conditions are

- 1. The amount sanctioned for the proposed ARP is Rs.20000/-
- 2. Collect the first instalment of seed money of Rs. 10000/- .
- 3. Second instalment of seed money will be released only after the publication of the results.

We duly abide by the protocol of ARP

Dr.D.Sarala

De anda.

Principal

Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha

PRINCIPAL

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD-28 Website: www. stannscollegehyd.com E-mail : stann\_college@yahoo.co.in

Phone: 040-23513020



# ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited At Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle), College with Potential for Excellence by UGC Santoshnagar Colony, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad - 500 028.

To,

Dr.Tasneem Jahaan ,

Department of Zoology,

We are pleased to inform you that research committee and screening committee of our college has approved the application of faculty / Student ARP proposal titled as "Species level identification of zooplanktons with foldscope from different waterbodies of Hyderabad " for the year 2020-21.

The terms and conditions are

- 1. The amount sanctioned for the proposed ARP is Rs.10000/-
- 2. Collect the first instalment of seed money of Rs. 5000/-.
- 3. Second instalment of seed money will be released only after the publication of the results.

We duly abide by the protocol of ARP

Dr. Tasneem jahaan

Principal

Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha

PRINCIPAL

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD-28 Website: www. stannscollegehyd.com E-mail: stann\_college@yahoo.co.in

Phone: 040-23513020



#### ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Osmania University

Accredited A+ Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle), College with Potential for Excellence by UGC Santoshnagar Colony, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad - 500 028.

To,

Ms.Meeta Joshi,

Department of History,

We are pleased to inform you that research committee and screening committee of our college has approved the application of faculty / Student ARP proposal titled as "Effect of pollution on heritage sites of Telangana" for the year 2020-21.

The terms and conditions are

- 1. The amount sanctioned for the proposed ARP is Rs.5000/-
- 2. Collect the first instalment of seed money of Rs.2500/- .
- 3. Second instalment of seed money will be released only after the publication of the results.

We duly abide by the protocol of ARP

Received

Ms. Meeta Joshi

Principal

Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha

PRINCIPAL
ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD-28



#### ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Osmania University

Accredited At Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle), College with Potential for Excellence by UGC Santoshnagar Colony, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad - 500 028.

To,

Ms.Suneetha esampalli,

Department of Economics,

We are pleased to inform you that research committee and screening committee of our college has approved the application of faculty / Student ARP proposal titled as "Psychological impact of Covid -19 on migrant workers in INDIA" for the year 2020-21.

The terms and conditions are

- 1. The amount sanctioned for the proposed ARP is Rs.5000/-
- 2. Collect the first instalment of seed money of Rs. 2500/-.
- 3. Second instalment of seed money will be released only after the publication of the results.

We duly abide by the protocol of ARP

Ms.Suneetha Esampalli

Principal

Dr.Sr.P.Amrutha

PRINCIPAL ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD-28